507565370 10/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7612261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA TERESA FARRAS GASSO`	10/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOPORTES TÉCNICOS UNIVERSALES, S.L.	
Street Address:	C. CARDEDEU, S.N. POL. LND. MONTGUIT,	
Internal Address:	L'AMETLLA DEL VALLÉS	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08480	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35512645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8312249215

Email: BOB@CARMELPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: CARMEL PATENT AGENCY - ROBERT BALLARINI

Address Line 1: 25041 VALLEY PLACE

Address Line 4: CARMEL, CALIFORNIA 93923

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMOES-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BALLARINI	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT J. BALLARINI/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507565370 REEL: 061551 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

With respect to the invention titled:

HOT BASE FOR INDUCTION COOKWARE

for which the undersigned has authorized or prepared an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 35/512,645, filed on June 1, 2021, (the undersigned) hereby state the following.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Assignee	SOPORTES TÉCNICOS UNIVERSALES, S.L.
Assignee State or Country of Incorporation	Espanha (Spain)
Assignee Address	C. Cardedeu, S.N. Pol. Ind. Montguit, 08480 L'Ametlla Del Vallès Barcelona

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on the invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of

T

the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, the undersigned hereby authorizes our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

2

SIGNATURE SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Name	Maria Teresa Farràs Gassò
Inventor's Signa	iture
Date 4	Loctober 2022
Signed at	Baccelone, Spain (City and Country)
STATEMENT (OF WITNESS (optional):
1, Name	of Witness
was personally	present and did see: <u>Maria Teresa Farràs Gassò</u> execute this Assignment on
(date)	and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.
Witness Signa	ure
Use a separat	e form for each inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to lis

3

PATENT REEL: 061551 FRAME: 0052

additional inventors.